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No. of 
Licence 
9992 
9992 

10684 
10593 
10679 
10680 
10681 
10934 
10935 
10809 
10809 

10034 
10678 
10330 
10674 

10764 

10674 

10674 
10971 

8270 
10424 

10683 
8562 

10436 
10765 

9317 
10936 

10937 

10417 
7248 

10957 
10753 

9940 

10340 
10567 
10341 
10342 
9341 
9341 

10052 
10736 
10766 
9994 

9644 
11155 
9340 
9342 

9342 
9655 

10815 
9202 

10685 
10590 
9925 
9305 

10938 
9886 

10641 

10939 

9318 
10767 

10010 

9647 
10343 
10344 

10345 

9928 
9323 

10643 

Court by Which 
Licence Granted 
North Shore 
North Shore 
Auckland 
Tauranga 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Wellington 
Wellington 

Stratford 
Auckland 
Wellington 
Auckland 

Auckland 

Auckland 

Auckland 
Auckland 
Oamaru 
Lower Hutt 

Auckland 
Opotiki 
Hawera 
Wellington 

Pukekohe 
Auckland 

Auckland 

Lower Hutt 
Whangarei 
Auckland 
Auckland 

N arne of Licensee 
Nile Investments Ltd. 
Nile Investments Ltd. 
Nils Person Ltd. 
Nivek Finances Ltd. .. 
Nixon Investments Ltd. 
Norgrove Finance Co. Ltd. 
Northbridge Finance Co. Ltd ... 
Newton Finance Co. Ltd. 
Newton Loan Agency 
New Zealand Securities and Finance Ltd. 
New Zealand Securities and Finance Ltd. 

Ngaere Loan Co. Ltd. 
Ngaio Finance Co. Ltd. 
Nafferton Securities Ltd. 
Newmarket Finance Co. Ltd. 

Newmarket Finance Co. Ltd. 

Newmarket Finance Co. Ltd. 

Newmarket Finance Co. Ltd. 
R. G. Oak Finance Ltd. 
Oamaru Loan and Finance Co. Ltd. 
John Odlin and Co. Ltd. 

Olympic Finance Co. Ltd. 
Opotiki Investments Ltd. 
Opunake Finance Co. Ltd. 
Oriental Finance Co. Ltd. 

Owangee Investments Ltd. 
Oxford Acceptance Corporation Ltd. 

P. & A. Investments Ltd. 

Pahl Investments Ltd ... 
Paine Bros. (Investments) Ltd ... 
Paine-Campbell Autos Ltd. 
Palisade Agency Co. Ltd. 

Date of Licence 
1 April 1971 
1 April 1971 
1 Apri11971 
1 April 1971 
1 April 1971 
1 April 1971 
1 April 1971 
1 April 1971 
1 April 1971 
1 April 1971 
1 April 1971 

1 April 1971 
1 April 1971 
1 April 1971 
1 April 1971 

1 April 1971 

1 April 1971 

1 April 1971 
28 April 1971 
1 April 1971 
24 May 1971 

1 April 1971 
19 March 1971 
1 April 1971 
1 Apri11971 

1 April 1971 
1 April 1971 

1 Apri11971 

1 Apri11971 
1 April 1971 
1 Apri11971 
1 April 1971 

Palmerston North Palmerston North Finance Corporation 1 April 1971 

Wellington 
Papakura 
Wellington 
Wellington 
Otahuhu 
Otahuhu 
Christchurch 
Patea .. 
Wellington 
North Shore 

Christchurch 
Hamilton 
Otahuhu 
Otahuhu 

Otahuhu 
Christchurch 
Wellington 
Hastings 
Auckland 
Tauranga 
Palmers ton North 
Dannevirke 
Auckland 

, Pukekohe 
Auckland 

Auckland 

Pukekohe 
Wellington 

North Shore 

Christchurch 
Wellington 
Wellington 

Wellington 

Ltd. 
Panama Investments Ltd. 
Papakura Finance Ltd. 
Para Finance Co. Ltd. 
Paramount Finance Co. Ltd. 
Parkway Suburban Autos Ltd .. . 
Parkway Suburban Autos Ltd .. . 
Pashby Holdings Ltd ... 
Patea Investments Ltd. 
Perimeter Securities Ltd. 
Philip Arthur Abraham Nichols 

W. A. Pickup and Co. Ltd. 
Plaza Credit Investments 
Ponic Investments Ltd. 
Popular Finance Co. Ltd. 

Popular Finance Co. Ltd. 
R. W. L. Pounsford 
Premier Cash Orders .. 
Premier Discount Corporation Ltd. 
Prestige Motors Ltd. .. 
Preston Finance Ltd. . . 
Primary Finance Corporation Ltd. 
Private Acceptances Ltd. 
Private Loans 
Production Finance Co. Ltd. 
Progressive Investments Ltd. 

Prudential Investments Ltd. 

Pukekohe Farmers' Investments Ltd. 
Puketiro Investments Ltd. 

Pupuke Finance Co. Ltd. 

Quality Finance Investments Ltd. 
Quay Investments Ltd. 
Quay Studio Ltd. 

Ramston Investments Ltd. 

Palmerston North Rangitikei Finance Croporation Ltd. 
Marton Rangitikei Investors Ltd. 
Auckland Rata Investments Ltd. 

1 April 1971 
1 April 1971 
1 April 1971 
1 Apri11971 
1 April 1971 
1 April 1971 
1 April 1971 
1 April 1971 
1 April 1971 
1 April 1971 

1 April 1971 
1 April 1971 
1 April 1971 
21 April 1971 

21 April 1971 
1 April 1971 
1 April 1971 
1 April 1971 
1 April 1971 
1 April 1971 
1 April 1971 
1 April 1971 
1 April 1971 
1 Apri11971 
1 April 1971 

1 Apri11971 

1 April 1971 
1 April 1971 

1 April 1971 

1 April 1971 
1 April 1971 
1 April 1971 

1 April 1971 

1 April 1971 
1 April 1971 
1 April 1971 

Registered Office or Offices 
256 Forrest Hill Road, Takapuna. 
29 Anzac Avenue, Auckland. 
lA Lincoln Street, Auckland 2. 

2255 

128 Maunganui Road, Mount Maunganui. 
98 Neilson Street, Te Papapa, Auckland 6. 
137 Vincent Street, Auckland. 
137 Vincent Street, Auckland 1. 
326 Great North Road, Grey Lynn. 
144 Selwyn Avenue, Mission Bay. 
38 Shortland Street, Auckland. 
B.P. Building, Waring Taylor Street, Wel-

lington. 
11 Fenton Street, Stratford. 
137 Vincent Street, Auckland 1. 
38 The Terrace, Wellington. 
Third Floor, Vita House, corner Kingson 

Street and 412 Khyber Pass Road, 
Newmarket. 

Messrs Eide and Finnigan, 100 Queens Road, 
Panmure. 

Newmarket Borough Council Parking Sta-
tion, Broadway, Newmarket. 

399 Khyber Pass Road, Newmarket. 
9 Wyndham Street, Auckland. 
37 Ribble Street, Oamaru. 
T. and G. Building, Queens Drive, Lower 

Hutt. 
287 Broadway, Newmarket, Auckland. 
Elliott Street, Opotiki. 
30 Tasman Street, Opunake. 
Empire Building, 13-19 Willis Street, 

Wellington. 
West Street, Pukekohe. 
Asmuss House, 17-21 Graham Street, 

Auckland. 
Care of O. Q. Shackelford, First Floor, 

Rexall House, Customs Street, Auckland. 
80A Queens Drive, Lower Hutt. 
86-96 Walton Street, Whangarei. 
305 Great South Road, Ellerslie. 
Second Floor, His Majesty's Arcade, Queen 

Street, Auckland 1. 
40-50 Grey Street, Palmerston North. 

D.LC. Building, Wellington. 
Corner East and Elliott Street, Papakura. 
54 Victoria Street, Wellington. 
Moffat Building, Hartham Place, Porirua. 
69 Great South Road, Papatoetoe. 
98 Portage Road, Otahuhu. 
104 Hereford Street, Christchurch. 
139 Egmont Street, Patea. 
Wall Place, Linden. 
Main North Highway, Dairy Flat, No. 2 

R.D., Albany. 
204 Cashel Street, Christchurch. 
P. and M. Plaza, Ward Street, Hamilton. 
238 Great South Road, Otahuhu. 
Asmuss House, 17-21 Graham Street, Auck-

land. 
332 Church Street, Te Papapa, Auckland. 
209 Mount Pleasant Road, Christchurch. 
4 Anderson Grove, Lower Hutt. 
126E Queen Street, Hastings. 
1904 Great North Road, Avondale. 
102 Devonport Road, Tauranga. 
82 Broadway, Palmerston North. 
8 Ward Street, Dannevirke. 
193A Symonds Street, Auckland. 
209 King Street, Pukekohe. 
Eighth Floor, Yorkshire House, Shortland 

Street, Auckland 1. 
Avenue Building, 149 Greys Avenue, Auck­

land. 
6 Hall Street, Pukekohe. 
Brandon House, Featherston Street, 

Wellington 1. 
Corner Anzac Street and Barrys Point Road, 

Takapuna. 
51 Warrington Street, Christchurch 2. 
8 Willis Street, Wellington. 
Eighth Floor, Local Government Building, 

114 Lambton Quay, Wellington. 
Care of Louis and Ramm, Chartered Accoun-

tants, 91 Main Road, Tawa. 
615 Featherston Street, Palmerston North. 
16 High Street, Marton. 
3233 Great North Road, New Lynn. 


